

Prepared by Joe
Solicitation No.: B-12-019-MF Contract No.: C-12-023-MF

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Leon Creek Water Recycling Center Interconnect
to the Southwest Bexar Sewer Pipeline Project

TIME & DATE: Job # 10-6501
02:00 P.M. March 19, 2012

Pesado Construction Company, Inc.
7054 Pipestones
Schertz, Texas 78154

Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC
4555 Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road
Katy, Texas 77493

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD.
9862 Lorene, Suite 200
San Antonio, Texas 78216

Mountain Cascade, Inc.
555 Exchange Ct.
Livermore, California 94551

Holloman Corporation
13730 IH 10 East
Converse, Texas 78109

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SAWS Job No 10-6501													
1	1	LS	Erosion & Sedimentation Control	\$175,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,200.00
2	9,800	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$3.00		\$29,400.00	\$1.05	\$0.01	\$10,290.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$1.00	\$9,800.00
3	1	LS	Revegetation	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$107,100.00
4	8,650	LF	60" FRP Sewer Line (all depths)	\$350.00		\$3,027,500.00	\$300.00	\$303.00	\$2,595,000.00	\$360.00	\$2,620,950.00	\$344.00	\$3,114,000.00
5	14	EA	60" FRP Tee Base Manhole	\$19,500.00		\$273,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,600.00	\$350,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$372,400.00	\$35,700.00	\$420,000.00
6	1	EA	60" FRP Tee Base Manhole, w/42" FRP Stub-out	\$22,000.00		\$22,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,400.00
7	80	VF	Tee Base MH, 60" Riser Extra Depth (>15')	\$155.00		\$12,400.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
8	165	LF	Boring or Tunneling to include Carrier Pipe Installed in Steel Casing or Tunnel Liner Plate (60" DIA. FRP)	\$1,250.00		\$206,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,232.00	\$214,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$203,280.00	\$1,500.00	\$247,500.00
9	1	LS	Comanche Creek Aerial Crossing Abutments (Cradle and Headwall), Carrier Pipe (60" Dia. FRP), Steel Casing (72" Dia.), Spacers and Polyurethane Grout, Channel Grading, Gabions, Flexible Channel Liner (Class 2 Type F), Slop Protection (Class 1, Type C), Mattress and additional Erosion Control Measures (to include testing and design)	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$578,000.00
10	120	VF	Comanche Creek Aerial Crossing 60" Piers	\$150.00		\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$347.00	\$36,000.00	\$675.00	\$41,640.00	\$675.00	\$81,000.00
11	1	LS	Connection to SBSP Segment 2	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00
12	1	LS	Verano Lift Station No. 5 Elimination / Abandonment, 27" FRP or PVC Sewer Line (all depths), Boring or Tunneling - 27" DIA. FRP or PVC (to include Carrier Pipe Installed in Steel Casing or Tunnel Liner Plate), 60" FRP Tee Base Manhole w/27" FRP Stud-out	\$450,000.00		\$450,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$242,300.00
13	1	LS	Leon Creek WRC FEB Drainline Junction Structure, 42" FRP Sewer Line (all depths), 54" FRP Sewer Line (all depths), Boring or Tunneling - 54" DIA. FRP (to include Carrier Pipe Installed in Steel Casing or Tunnel Liner Plate), Vented Drop Manholes (MH Nos. 17 & 18 - All Depths), Leon Creek WRC Interconnect Flow Meter Vault Structure, Leon Creek WRC FEB Diversion Structure, Leon Creek WRC FEB Headworks Screening Improvements, Leon Creek WRC Primary Clarifier Flow Meter Vaults No. 1 and No. 2, Leon Creek WRC Heater House # 2 Demolition, Leon Creek WRC Sulfur Dioxide System Improvements, Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Pavement, and Concrete Encasement.	\$3,060,000.00		\$3,060,000.00	\$3,611,389.00	\$3,940,000.00	\$3,611,389.00	\$3,940,000.00	\$3,940,000.00	\$3,350,000.00	\$3,488,200.00
14	1	LS	Tree Protection	\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	10,221	LF	Gravity Sewer and MH Testing	\$6.00		\$61,326.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,221.00	\$2.00	\$10,221.00	\$2.00	\$20,442.00

Percentage

Percentage

Percentage

Percentage

Percentage

Prepared by Joe Solicitation No.: B-12-019-MF Contract No.: C-12-023-MF SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: Leon Creek Water Recycling Center Interconnect to the Southwest Bexar Sewer Pipeline Project Job # 10-6501 TIME & 02:00 P.M. DATE: March 19, 2012																		
Pesado Construction Company, Inc. 7054 Pipestones Schertz, Texas 78154																		
Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC 4555 Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road Katy, Texas 77493																		
S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD. 9862 Lorene, Suite 200 San Antonio, Texas 78216																		
Mountain Cascade, Inc. 555 Exchange Ct. Livermore, California 94551																		
Holloman Corporation 13730 IH 10 East Converse, Texas 78109																		
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		
16	1	LS	Subsurface Utility Investigation	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$9,100.00		
17	1	Allowance	CPS Power Pole Stabilization and Line Protection - Allowance for CPS fees associated with the temporary support of poles, adjustment/replacement of guy wire and protection of crossed wires. This shall include furnishing all labor, materials, and incidentals required to coordinate with CPS. Contractor to pay and be reimbursed actual amount by SAWS.	\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00		
18	1	Allowance	Permitting Fees - Allowance for permitting fees associated with the project. This shall include furnishing all labor, materials, and incidentals required to obtain all necessary permits, including the UPRR Temporary Haul Road Agreement. Contractor to pay and be reimbursed actual amount by SAWS.	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		
SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT						\$7,722,876.00		\$7,774,000.00			\$8,053,669.00		\$8,133,742.00		\$8,623,392.00			
19	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization: this item includes project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, for work shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, bond and insure the Work for the Leon Creek WRC Interconnect to the SBSP Project, in accordance with the contract documents, complete in place.	\$275,000.00	3.6%	\$275,000.00	\$400,000.00	4.89%	\$380,148.60	\$402,683.45	5.0%	\$402,683.45	\$350,000.00	4.125%	\$335,516.86	\$427,200.00	4.95%	\$427,200.00
						\$275,000.00		\$380,148.60			\$402,683.45		\$335,516.86		\$427,200.00			
TOTAL BID AMOUNT INCLUDING ADDENDUMS # 1, 2, 3 & 4						\$7,997,876.00		\$8,154,148.60			\$8,456,352.45		\$8,469,258.86		\$9,050,592.00			
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						400		400			400		400		400			

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]